DATA SHEET
Supersedes data of February 2002 2004 Sep 01
FERROXCUBE
EP7
EP cores and accessories
2004 Sep 01 2
Ferroxcube

7.2
0.4
0
5
0.4
0
Core sets for filter applications
Clamping force for AL measurements, 20 ±10 N.
GRADE
AL
(nH)
µe
AIR GAP
(µm)
TYPE NUMBER
3D3 40 ±3% ≈ 48 ≈  450 EP7-3D3-A40
63 ±3% ≈ 76 ≈  250 EP7-3D3-A63
100 ±3% ≈ 121 ≈  130 EP7-3D3-A100
530 ±25% ≈ 610 ≈ 0 EP7-3D3
3H3 63 ±3% ≈ 73 ≈  270 EP7-3H3-A63
100 ±3% ≈ 115 ≈150 EP7-3H3-A100
160 ±5% ≈ 184 ≈  90 EP7-3H3-A160
1120 ±25% ≈ 1290 ≈  0 EP7-3H3
3B46 1500 ±25% ≈ 1730 ≈ 0 EP7-3B46
2004 Sep 01 3
Ferroxcube
EP cores and accessories EP7
Core sets for general purpose transformers and power applications
Clamping force for AL measurements, 20 ±10 N.
Core sets of high permeability grades
Clamping force for AL measurements, 20 ±10 N.
GRADE
AL
(nH)
µe
AIR GAP
(µm)
TYPE NUMBER
3C81 25 ±3% ≈ 29 ≈ 880 EP7-3C81-E25
40 ±3% ≈ 46 ≈  480 EP7-3C81-A40
63 ±3% ≈ 73 ≈  270 EP7-3C81-A63
100 ±3% ≈115 ≈150 EP7-3C81-A100
160 ±5% ≈184 ≈  90 EP7-3C81-A160
1300 ±25% ≈ 1500 ≈  0 EP7-3C81
3C91 1300 ±25% ≈ 1500 ≈  0 EP7-3C91
3C94 25 ±3% ≈ 29 ≈ 880 EP7-3C94-E25
40 ±3% ≈ 46 ≈  480 EP7-3C94-A40
63 ±3% ≈ 73 ≈  270 EP7-3C94-A63
100 ±3% ≈115 ≈150 EP7-3C94-A100
160 ±5% ≈184 ≈  90 EP7-3C94-A160
1200 ±25% ≈ 1380 ≈  0 EP7-3C94
3C96 1120 ±25% ≈ 1290 ≈  0 EP7-3C96
3F3 25 ±3% ≈ 29 ≈ 880 EP7-3F3-E25
40 ±3% ≈ 46 ≈  480 EP7-3F3-A40
63 ±3% ≈ 73 ≈  270 EP7-3F3-A63
100 ±3% ≈ 115 ≈150 EP7-3F3-A100
160 ±5% ≈ 184 ≈  90 EP7-3F3-A160
1000 ±25% ≈ 1150 ≈ 0 EP7-3F3
3F35 850 ±25% ≈ 980 ≈ 0 EP7-3F35
GRADE
AL